
This easy read newsletter will tell you 
what the Humber TCP is doing to change 
health and care services to make a real 
difference to the lives of children, young 
people and adults with a learning disability 
and/or autism in Hull, East Riding of 
Yorkshire and North East Lincolnshire.
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What is a Transforming Care Partnership 
(TCP) and who is part of it?

Transforming Care Partnerships (TCP’s)
are a group of people who work 
together to make sure Transforming Care 
is happening for all people in Hull, East 
Riding of Yorkshire and North East 
Lincolnshire. 

Transforming Care Partnerships are 
made up of lots of different people. In 
the Humber TCP this includes:

•	 People who use services

•	 People with learning disabilities who 
live in the community of Hull, East 

    Riding of Yorkshire and North East
    Linconshire. 

•	 Clinical Commissioning Groups 
(CCGs), councils and mental health 
services from Hull, East Riding of 

    Yorkshire, North East Lincolnshire.

•	 We are going to work with family      
carers in 2018.

Hello everyone and welcome to our 
Transforming Care Partnership (TCP) 
newsletter. This newsletter tells you what 
Humber TCP has been doing to make 
services better for people with learning 
disabilities and/or autism. 



A range of support for people to live the best 
life possible 

Over the last 18 months the Humber 
Transforming Care Partnership has been 
working with different organisations to 
make sure there are more options to 
meet the needs of peope with learning 
disabilities in our area. 

We have found more organisations who 
will work with people who have complex 
needs. 

By working with more organisations 
people with learning disabilities and 
families will have more choice. 

We have worked with people with 
learning disabilities and families to agree 
a standard of what people should 
expect from council and care services 
when they are in crisis.

•	 NHS England Yorkshire and Humber 
Specialised Commissioning Team

•	 National Probation service - Hull and 
East Riding 
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Our Vision:

The Humber Transforming Care 
Partnership wants to make sure that 
children, young people and adults 

with a learning disability and/or autism  have the 
same opportunities and choices as everyone else. 
We want people to live good and valued lives 
and be treated with respect. This vision is for all 
people with learning disabilities and/or autism living 
in the East Riding of Yorkshire, Hull and North East 
Lincolnshire. 

Supporting GPs to make services better for 
people with learning disabilities

100 people came to an event to talk 
about how to make GP services better 
for people with learning disabilities. 

Doctors (GPs), Nurses and staff from 
across Hull came to find out more. 

 

3



CASE Training drama group shared 
their real life experiences of visiting GP 
surgeries. 

The people that came to the event also 
heard from carers, people with learning 
disabilities and members of staff from  
NHS England. 

Everyone said they enjoyed the event. 
Especially the communication session 
which looked at using sign language 
and the session on the mortality review. 

The Humber Transforming Care 
Partnership (TCP) wants to set up a new 
Intensive Support Service (ISS) in Hull and 
East Riding of Yorkshire. 

This service will help people with learning 
disabilities and/or autism to get the right 
care and stay safe.

Intensive Support ServicesIntensive Support Services
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Some members of staff will move from 
Townend Court Inpatient Unit to the new 
Intensive Support Service. 

The Intensive Support Service will support 
people with learning disabilities and/or 
autism and their family carers when they 
are in crisis.

This service will help people in their 
homes instead of admitting people to 
hospital. 

Townend Court will carry on being the 
local Assessment and Treatment unit 
and a base for the Community Learning 
Disability Services. 
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East Riding’s Worklink celebrates 10th 
anniversary

East Riding’s Worklink has helped 
hundreds of people with learning 
disabilities from across East Riding of 
Yorkshire to get into work. 

East Riding’s Worklink has made a real 
difference to the lives of people with 
learning disabilities by helping people to 
get qualifications before they get a job.

Over 360 people have used Worklink 
since it started. Just under half of all of 
those people have gone on to get a job. 

Councillor Richard Harrap said that:
“Worklink is a ground breaking scheme 
which has helped numerous people 
secure employment by taking a fresh 
approach to learning disabilities.”
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1. I have a choice 
about where I want 
to live 

2. My family and 
paid support and 
care staff get the 
help they need to 
support me to live 
in the community

3. I have choice 
and control over 
how my health and 
care needs are met

4. My care and 
support is person 
centred, planned, 
proactive and 
coordinated

5. I have a good 
and meaningful 
everyday life

6. I get good 
care and support 
from mainstream 
health services

7. I can access 
specialist health 
and social care in 
the community

8. If I need it, I get 
support to stay 
out of trouble

9. If I am admitted 
for treatment in 
a hospital setting 
because my health 
needs can’t be met 
in the community; 
the care I get 
should be high 
quality and I don’t 
stay there longer 
than I need to.

The 9 Principles of Building the Right Support

You can find out more about the Humber Transforming 
Care Partnership at www.hullccg.nhs.uk/HumberTCP


